
1004 

?ort 

WN 

WN 

CH 
WN 

AK 

WN 
WN 

DN 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

DN 

AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

WN 
H.O. 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 

DN 
WN 

AK 

Appn. 
No. 

1558 

1543 

605 
1586 

6999 

1665 
1537 

255 
55953 

7126 

7146 
56309 

7053 
56322 

273 

6983 
1653 

1591 

1658 

56311 

1601 

7129 

7128 
7127 
1680 

7029 

1602 

7106 

7130 

1647 
56279 

1563 
1595 

56321 

274 
1668 

7038 

Tariff 
Item 

84.61 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 
84.62.000 

84.63.011 

84.65.009 
84.65.009 

84.65.009 
85.01.001 

85.01.031 

85.01.049 
85.03.001 

85.04.001 
85.04.001 

85.11.009 

85.12.009 
85.13.009 

85.13.009 

85.15.059 

85.17 .001 

85.17.001 

85.17 .009 

85.17.009 
85.17 .009 
85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.059 
85.19.071 

85.19.079 
85.22.019 
85.22.019 

85.22.019 
85.22.019 

85.23.021 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1980/53-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Ball valves, automatic selfactuating types, used as restrictors in hot 
water systems and for float level control in pumping stations 

Cast iron, cast steel, stainless steel, class 150 and class 300 full bore 
valves, flanged, sizes 175 mm to 920 mm (7 in. to 36 in.) 

Flameproof solenoid valves . . . . . . . . . . 
Ball roller or Needle roller-bearings, peculiar to use in the repair of 

dental hand pieces 
Fixed stroke crankshaft, peculiar to use in Cincinnati HME model 

13 DA Mk II press 
Nitrogen die springs . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Push-pull remote control marine cable assemblies, peculiar to use for 

actuating steering box, engine control boxes, or suck cables having a 
manufacture rated working push capacity exceeding 115 kg (250 lb) 

Rims, peculiar for use in making and repairing agricultural machinery 
Electric motors, three phase, squirrel cage, with rated output 55 kW for 

400-4 l 5V 50Hz service, peculiar to use in driving industrial machinery 
Remote power supply units, spares for Riley /Panalarm/Scam annun

ciator systems 
Mosa engine driven power plant . . . . . . . . 
Primary cells, single cells, other than cylindrical, of dry air depolarised 

or inert caustic soda types, viz: Cipel types AD517.4, AD517, AD524, 
AD535, AD538, AD526, peculiar to use in providing low voltage 
electrical power at remote sites where mains supply cannot be 
economically provided e.g., for marine navigation buoys and beacons, 
telemetering sites, etc., and for mains failure standby duties 

Industrial battery separators (traction) type . . . . . . 
Six volt, 220 amp, deep cycle batteries, peculiar to use with locally 

made battery powered fully automatic scrubber/polisher machines 
Annealing oven and induction heater, peculiar for use in T.V. tube 

rebuilding 
Tungsten filaments and coils, peculiar to use in vacuum metallising 
Hand held telephones with self contained batteries and calling signal 

which permits speech between a pair using any form of conductor 
Set of equipment to provide 50 line extension to P.A.X., i.e.: 50 

extension line circuits, 7 lines for group selector, 6 connector circuits, 
1 register circuit, 1 inter bay cable form, peculiar to use for extensions 
in a telephone exchange 

Barco ASMD-1 auto switching multistandard chroma decoder for 
operation on 230 volt 50 Hz mains and with inputs of Pal B-NTSC 
system M and SECAM 

N.S.C. combustion type smoke detectors, commercial types, peculiar 
for use with fire suppressant equipment 

Position, control and order indicators or indicating apparatus for 
ASEA Mosaic system, types: OSR 2E, OSP 2M, OSR 10, OMGM 
and OSOM, peculiar for use on electronic or relay based control 
station installations in the power, processing and engineering indus
tries 

Chassis, cabinet and nameplate spares for Riley /Panalarm/Scam 
annunciator systems 

Flasher spares for Riley /Panalarm/Scam annunciator systems .. 
Hom spares for Riley /Panalarm/Scam annunciator systems .. 
Actuators for push buttons, sizes 22 and 30, and contact blocks with or 

without lampholders for push buttons, sizes 22 and 30, peculiar to use 
in making up push button units for panel mounting 

Allen Bradley control relays, Bulletins 700NM, 700NMT, 700R, 
700RM 

Illuminated push buttons, types: OKR and OKP2 as components for 
inclusion in the ASEA Mosaic system, peculiar for use on electronic 
or relay based control station installations in the power, processing 
and engineering industries 

Monitor switches NAX 143 and 144-1, instrumentation for multi
hearth furnace 

Relay spares for Riley /Panalarm/Scam annunciator systems, her
metically sealed with dry nitrogen 

Multronics inductor clips No. EWlO . . . . . . . . 
One quad-eight "Pacific" sound desk, model MS-2882, 28 input 

cabinet complete with modules; 8 x 7200 m input/master mix, 
8 x 7200 m input/ output, 4 x 7200 E echo send/return, 1 x 7200 
ST stereo, 1 x 7200 Cr control room monitor, 1 x 7200S Studio 
monitor and 1 x 7200 C communication/oscillator (all modules) 
and options 

Potentiometers . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Audio and design recording compex limiters, model F 760/RST .. 
Belton S.U. 353 "No lacquer" detectors, peculiar to use in detecting 

those sheets of tinplate that have missed being lacquered or have 
been intermittently lacquered (four only) 

High voltage cleaner, peculiar for use in T.V. tube rebuilding .. 
UREI 532 Octave graphic equaliser (Mono) and 539A room equaliser 

complete with SCI security cover 
Greengate welding cable to BS 638, peculiar to use as a coil end flexible 

cable for repair of electric motors and generators 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

No. 32 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

15 

10 

10 
10 

15 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

15 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
IO 
IO 

10 

IO 

10 

10 

IO 
10 

IO 
10 

IO 
99 


