THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/53-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	1558	84.61	Ball valves, automatic selfactuating types, used as restrictors in hot	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1543	84.61.021	water systems and for float level control in pumping stations Cast iron, cast steel, stainless steel, class 150 and class 300 full bore valves, flanged, sizes 175 mm to 920 mm (7 in. to 36 in.)	Free*	Free*	10
CH WN	605 1586	84.61.021 84.62.000	Flameproof solenoid valves	Free* Free*	Free*	i5
K	6999	84.63.011	Fixed stroke crankshaft, peculiar to use in Cincinnati HME model 13 DA Mk II press	Free*	Free*	10
VN VN	1665 1537	84.65.009 84.65.009	 Nitrogen die springs Push-pull remote control marine cable assemblies, peculiar to use for actuating steering box, engine control boxes, or suck cables having a manufacture rated working push capacity exceeding 115 kg (250 lb) 	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
DN 1.0.	255 55953	84.65.009 85.01.001	Rims, peculiar for use in making and repairing agricultural machinery Electric motors, three phase, squirrel cage, with rated output 55 kW for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
мK	7126	85.01.031	400-415V 50Hz service, peculiar to use in driving industrial machinery Remote power supply units, spares for Riley/Panalarm/Scam annun- ciator systems	Free*	Free*	10
4K 1.0.	7146 56309	85.01.049 85.03.001	Mosa engine driven power plant Primary cells, single cells, other than cylindrical, of dry air depolarised or inert caustic soda types, viz: Cipel types AD517.4, AD517, AD524, AD535, AD538, AD526, peculiar to use in providing low voltage electrical power at remote sites where mains supply cannot be economically provided e.g., for marine navigation buoys and beacons, telemetering sites, etc., and for mains failure standby duties	Free* Free*	Free*	10
4K 1.0.	7053 56322	85.04.001 85.04.001	Industrial battery separators (traction) type	Free* Free*		
ON	273	85.11.009	Annealing oven and induction heater, peculiar for use in T.V. tube rebuilding	Free*	Free*	10
AK VN	6983 1653	85.12.009 85.13.009	Tungsten filaments and coils, peculiar to use in vacuum metallising Hand held telephones with self contained batteries and calling signal which permits speech between a pair using any form of conductor	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
VN	1591	85.13.009	Set of equipment to provide 50 line extension to P.A.X., i.e.: 50 extension line circuits, 7 lines for group selector, 6 connector circuits, 1 register circuit, 1 inter bay cable form, peculiar to use for extensions	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1658	85.15.059	in a telephone exchange Barco ASMD-1 auto switching multistandard chroma decoder for operation on 230 volt 50 Hz mains and with inputs of Pal B-NTSC	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	56311	85.17.001	system M and SECAM N.S.C. combustion type smoke detectors, commercial types, peculiar for use with fire suppressant equipment	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1601	85.17.001	Position, control and order indicators or indicating apparatus for ASEA Mosaic system, types: OSR 2E, OSP 2M, OSR 10, OMGM and OSOM, peculiar for use on electronic or relay based control station installations in the power, processing and engineering indus-	Free*	Free*	10
K	7129	85.17.009	tries Chassis, cabinet and nameplate spares for Riley/Panalarm/Scam annunciator systems	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK VN	7128 7127 1680	85.17.009 85.17.009 85.19.009	Flasher spares for Riley/Panalarm/Scam annunciator systems Horn spares for Riley/Panalarm/Scam annunciator systems Actuators for push buttons, sizes 22 and 30, and contact blocks with or without lampholders for push buttons, sizes 22 and 30, peculiar to use	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10
K	7029	85.19.009	in making up push button units for panel mounting Allen Bradley control relays, Bulletins 700NM, 700NMT, 700R, 700RM	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1602	85.19.009	Illuminated push buttons, types: OKR and OKP2 as components for inclusion in the ASEA Mosaic system, peculiar for use on electronic or relay based control station installations in the power, processing	Free*	Free*	10
K	7106	85.19.009	and engineering industries Monitor switches NAX 143 and 144-1, instrumentation for multi-	Free*	Free*	10
ĸ	7130	85.19.009	hearth furnace Relay spares for Riley/Panalarm/Scam annunciator systems, her- metically sealed with dry nitrogen	Free*	Free*	10
VN 1.0.	1647 56279	85.19.059 85.19.071	Multronics inductor clips No. EW10 One quad-eight "Pacific" sound desk, model MS-2882, 28 input cabinet complete with modules; 8 × 7200 m input/master mix, 8 × 7200 m input/output, 4 × 7200 E ccho send/return, 1 × 7200 ST stereo, 1 × 7200 Cr control room monitor, 1 × 7200S Studio	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
			monitor and 1×7200 C communication/oscillator (all modules) and options			
VN VN I.O.	1563 1595 56321	85.19.079 85.22.019 85.22.019	Potentiometers Audio and design recording compex limiters, model F 760/RST Belton S.U. 353 "No lacquer" detectors, peculiar to use in detecting those sheets of tinplate that have missed being lacquered or have	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
DN VN	274 1668	85.22.019 85.22.019	been intermittently lacquered (four only) High voltage cleaner, peculiar for use in T.V. tube rebuilding UREI 532 Octave graphic equaliser (Mono) and 539A room equaliser	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 99
K	7038	85.23.021	complete with SCI security cover Greengate welding cable to BS 638, peculiar to use as a coil end flexible cable for repair of electric motors and generators	Free*		